
. 

Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor‘s Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

18 January. 201 3 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensine Reeulations 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear SidiVladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





Please find enclosed copies of  the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit 

An Ghnbmhnireorhi urn Choomhi  Coinhrhaoil 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency's Office of EnvironmentaP@&i&smf@fiQ+ WO 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 

Comae Loch Garman. Eire 

053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pkase note that there is no rrqirirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this Iett@astat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl. 

T t353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 

W w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

\voo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

WOO 14-0 I 

WOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

Lv0020-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

LV0028-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
A, ihn!oomhiirocrhi urn Choomnnli 5xnhmco,i 

Cork County Couiicil 

Kildare County Council 

M s a t l i  County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyi-oe Landtill Sits 

Alt lhuistow i i  Land t i  I I 

Baskrtstowi Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cailowbrowne Landtill Sits 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ballyogaii Landtill Facility Ballyogaii Recycling 
Park 

Ki l lu i in  Landtill Site 

Gortndroina Landtill Site 

KilbaiTy Landlill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Demnumen Landtill Facility 

East Cork Laiidtill Site 

RaH'een Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powmtown Landtill Site 

Dun I ~ o g  Iia i re- Rat hdow i i  County Counc i I 

LVextord County Council 

Limerick County Council 

Watei-tord City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Counc!!p 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landtill 

Ballinasloe T o w  Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonaeh Landtill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Dunmore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Denyc lure  Land t i  I I 

Dooia Landtill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislein Bhaile,Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

t +3S3 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W. w .epa . ie  
LoCall: 1890 33 5 5  99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Minister Coveney, TD 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO 109-02 

Donohill Landtill 

Tnmore Waste Disposal Site 

Longpaveineiit 

Conaiiure Land fi I I  

Ballaghveny Landtill 

Keninare Tmnst'er Smtion 

Caherc i veen Ti-ansfcr Sta t  ion 

Denyconnel I Land ti II 

Balhane Landtill Siicl 

Bailieborougli L i i id t i l l  

Belturbet Landtill 

Ballyja tnesclult' Land t i  I I 

Cential Waste Manageiiient Facility 

Gleiialla Lalidtill Site 

WO 126-0 I 

W O  127-0 I 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600. quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrrt there is no requirement for  yon to ncknowktlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



blr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Enzrgy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Wh-. Dunning 

wooo2-02 

LVOOOJ-04 

WOO I 0-02  

W O O  12-03 

W O O  13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

LVOO 15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

woo 17-04 

18 January, 2013 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council Anhurstown Landtill 

hdentl1 Coullty C O U l l C l l  

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kilthi-e County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill s i te  

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Lalidtill 

Can-owbruwne Landtill Site 

S i  I liot ti i II Land li I I 

Bnllyogan Landfill Facility Bnllyogan Recycliiio, 
Dun Laogliairr-Ratliclotvn County Council Par-k 

Wexford Counry Council 

Limerick County Council 

Ki l lu i i i i  Lii i idti l l  S I ~ Z  

Gottadwina Laiidtill Si te 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manazement Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit nqe. ec ion Aqencv 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmenta&&&mqyq& 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number Johnstown Castle Estate 

County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Post 3000 Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this let@;,,, Chalslean 

Contae Loch Garman. h e  

Yours sincerely. T +353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E infoaepa le 
W w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Shealn 

pk9 oeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Ar ts ,  Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

1 8  January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Requlations 

Dear SirAVadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO46-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinan kindfill Site 



WOO64-01 I Leitiin County Council 1 Cainck On Shannon LaddtTtItown Castle Estate 
I I CountY wextora. lreiana 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thcit there is no requirement for  you to cicknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

q-t? Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8i Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: M r  Gilheaney 

wooo2-02 

wooo4-oJ 

woo 10-02 

LL'OO 12-03 

woo I >-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

18 January, 2013 

Cork County Council 

Kildai-e Couniy Council Aitliuistown Landtill 

h leat l i  Couiity Council 

Cork Citv Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildai-r County Council 

BallyguyIoe Landtill Si te 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cauowbrowne Landfill S ~ t r  

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste ManaPement Licensing Regulations 
reoardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

woo 15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

W O O  I 7-04 

wou I s-0 I 

w0020-o2 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WO0234 I 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

Ballyogaii Landtill Facility Ballyugan Recycliiig 
Duii L ~ o g l i n i r s - R ~ t l i c l o ~ ~ ~ i i  County Council Park 

Wexford Councy Couiicil 

Liinziick Couiitp Council 

Waterford City Council 

hlonaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Ki l lu i in Landtill Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 

Ki lbany Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Deninuineia Landtill Facility 

East Cork Landtill S i te  

Raffeen Landtill Site 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacairick Landfill Site 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powentown Landfill Site 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landfill Facility 

WOO2S-03 Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council Denyclure Landtill 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

Clare County Council Doom Landtill Site - WO03 1-0 I 



Wicklow County Council Bt-ownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal Couii[y Council bleenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If  you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleose note that there is no requirement f o r  yoii to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

(Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Platthews 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Otfhly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghoimiliiavzorhi vni Cooanihn~. i+'mkihzei4 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Ballydonagti Landtill 

Deiryc lure Land ti I I 

Duninore Landtill 

Doom Landtill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, tire 
T t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W wwwepa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

I S  January, 20 I3 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensine Reeulations 

Dear Mr. Plathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

wooo2-02 

wo004-o4 

woo 10-02 

\VO0 12-03 

woo 13-01 

\voo 14-0 I 

\ W O  I 5-0 I 

WOO 16-01 

woo 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-01 

WO02404 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

woo3 1-0 I 

b 
P 
ea -  



WOO6S-03 

WOO69-0 I 

\V0070-0 I Cork County Council Benduff Landfill Site 

WO07 1-02 Westmeath County Council Marlinstowii Lalidtill 

WOO72-01 Keny County Council Coolcaslagli Tlsnsfer Station 

WOO73-01 Roscoininon County Council Roscommon Land t i l l  Facility 

WOO74-03 South Tippeiaiy County Council Donohill Landfill 

WOO75-02 Waterford County Council Tiainore Waste Disposal Site 

WOO76-0 I Liiiieiick City Council Loiigpaveinent 

\1'0077-04 Cavan County Council Conaiiure Land til I 

W007S-03 Noith Tipperaiy County Council Ballaghveny Landtill 

\VOOS6-OI Ken-v Couiity Council Keninare Tianstrr Station 

WOOS7-01 Keny County Council Cahrrciveeii Transt'er Station 

De n y o n  i ie l  I La iitl t i  I I WOOY9-02 

WOO90-0 I Doliegal County Couiicil Bnlbane Lalidtill Site 

WO09 1-0 I 

WOO92-01 Cavan County Council Belturbrt Landfill 

Cork County Couiicil Westeni Division 

Cavan County Council Bni lit borough Land t i  II 

Cavan Couiity Couiicil Ballyjniiicstluft Laiitlli I1 \V0093-01 

W O  109-02 Clare County Couiicil Centi-al Waste i\llanageiiient Facility 

WO 125-0 I Doiiegal Couiity Couiicil Glriialla Landfill Site 

WO 126-0 I Doliegal County Council kluckish Landtill Site 

wo127-01 Fitigal County Council Dunsink Landfill akn Dunsink Civic Amenity 

WO I 4  1-02 Col-k City Council Beauinoiit Quail). 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council Knoc khai-ley Land t i  I I 

K T K  Sand & Giavel Ltd Kildare County Council W O  I 56-0 I 

WO I 6  1-02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

WO 165-02 Greenstai- Limited Ballyiiagian Residual Lalidtill 

W O  178-02 Greenstar Limited East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

WO I 8  1-01 Wicklow County Council Swalclifte Limited 

WO I91 -02 Wexford County Council Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 k l d a r e  County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restomtion Ii-eland Ltd WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 

Wicklow County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme 0 ffice r 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



Environmenta! Protection Agency 
i n  innionnor:ra:ot U" ci icornnu C;.mnrocor, 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

WOOI3-01 

WOOI4-01 

W O O  I 5-0 I 

woo 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo1 9-01 

w0020-02 

WO02 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO2S-03 

WOO29-04 

woo30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

WOO46-0 1 

WOOS9-03 

For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Horigan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chernicals@hsa.ie 

Cork County Council 

Ki1dat.e County Council 

kleath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Ballynuyroe Landfill Site 

,+.l~litt lstow ii Land t i l l  

Basketstown Lalidtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cawowbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ba Ilyogan Land t i  II Fac i I ity Ballyogan Recyc 11 11g 
Dun Laogliail-e-Ratliclowii County Council Park 

Wext6i.d County Council 

Liineiick County Coutictl 

Waterford City Council 

klonanhan County Coui~c i l  

Mayo County Council 

Col-k County Council 

Col-k County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landtill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

b o i s  County Council 

Roscoininon County Council 

K i l lu i i i i  Landtill Site 

CO rtadroma Land t i  I I Site 

Ki lbany Landtill Sits 

Scotch Coiner Landtill 

D e ~ n  nu inem Land t i  II Fac i I I ty 

East Cork Landtill Site 

Raffeeii Landfill Sile 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

POWeKtOWll Landtill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Daryc lure Land t i l l  

Dooia Landfill Site 

Dundalk Landfill gL Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

Ballaghaderreeii Landfill 

18 January, 20 13 

Headquarters, PO 8ox 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, 8osca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9 160699 
E info@epa le 
W w e p a  le 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear SidMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Louth County Council Whiteiiver Landfill Site 

Churchtown Landfill 

Canick On Shannon Landfill 

WOO60-03 

LVOO62-01 Donegal County Council 

WOO@-0 I Leitiim County Councll 

WOO65-0 I Leitiiin County Council hlohi l l  Landfill 

Wicklow County Council Rampere Landfill WOO66-03 

Rathroeen Land t i l l  

Y oug l i a  I Land t i  I I 

Mil l town Transfei- Station 

WOO67-02 Mayo County Council 

\VO065-03 Cork County Council 

WOO694 I Keny County Couiicil 

WOO7O-0 I Cork County Council Benduff Landtill Site 

WOO7 I -02 Westmeath County Council Mal-liiistown Landfill 

WO072-U I Keny County Council Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 

Roscominon Landtill Facility WOO73-0 I Roscoinnion County Council 

WOO74-03 South Tippeiaiy County Council Do no hi II Land t i  II 

Tiamore Waste Disposal Site WOO75-02 

WOO76-0 1 Liineiick City Council Long pa veiiieiit 

WOO 7 7-04 

WOO7Y-03 

WOOY6-0 I 

WOOS7-01 

WOOY9-02 Co1.k County Council Westeni Division Denyconnell Landtill 

Balbane Lalidtill S i te  W0O')O-0 I 

WOO9 I -0 I Ba i I ieborough Laildfi I I 

Wateiford County Council 

Cavan County Council 

Noith Tipperaiy County Council 

Keny County Council 

Keny County Council 

Co n'a nu re Land t i  I I 

Ba I lag hveny Land t i  I I 

Kennial-e Timsfer Station 

Callelriveen Transfei- Station 

Donegal Couiity Council 

Cavan County Council 

WOO92-0 I Cavan County Council Belturbet Lalid t i  I1 

\VO003-0 I Cavaii County Council 

\ V U  109-02 

WO125-01 Donegal County Cotincil Glciialla Landtill Site 

\vo 126-0 I Doiiegal County Couiicil Muckish Laiitltill S i l e  

W O  127-0 I 

Ballyjamesduff Laiitlli II 

Centtal Waste Manageiiieiit Facility Clare Couiity Council 

Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic Alnel l l ty  Fingal County Council 

W O  I 4  1-02 Cork Cily Council 1 
pp 

W O  146-02 M e a t h  County Couiicil Knoc khnrley Land t i l l  

W O  I 56-0 I 

W O  I 6  1-02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

WO165-02 

WO 178-02 

WO18 1-01 Wicklow County Couiicil Swalc li ffe Litiii ted 

WO I 9 I -02 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council WO2 15-0 I 

Kildare County Council K T K  Sand gL Gravel L id  

Greenstar Limited Ballynagian Residual Landtill 

GI-eenstar LI iiii ted East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

Holiiiestown Waste Manageinen1 Facility 

Smhmore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 

Wexford County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yoii to mknowledge receipt of this Ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

f i L  # .  

Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

Headquariers. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean 8haile Sheain 
Contae loch Garrnan. Eire 

1. +353 53 9160600 
F- + 3 5 3  53 9160699 
E -  inlo@epa.ie 
W. wml.epa.ie 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Wetineath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Ofialy County Council Denyclure Landfill 

Kilkenny County Council Dunmore hndf i l l  

Chi-e County Council 

East Cork Laiidtill Site 

Rafk-frsn Landtill Site 

Ballynacainck Landfill Site 

Powestown Landfill Site 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Dooia Landfill Site 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Rezulations 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Duiidalk Landtill &C iv i c  Waste Facility 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement f o r  you to acknorvlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

9A-9 Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
Derry 
Northern Ireland 
BT17 2 N 3  

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
repardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of' the Waste Manasement Licensino, Regulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

\.v0002-0:! Col-k County Council Bal Iyguy i v e  Land t i  I I S i te  

WOOO4-04 Kildare County Couiicil ,411 11111StOWIl Lancl t i  I I 

woo 10-02 Meath County Council Basketstown Lalidti l l  Facility 

woo 12-03 Col-k City Council Kinsalt. Road Landtil l  

WOO 13-0 I 

WOOI4-O I Kildare County Council Sillior Hi11 Laiiclti II 

Galway County Council Ca i w w b  1-0 w ne Land t i  I I S i tt' 

ogan Landtil l  F -ac~ l i t y  Ballyogati Recycling 

I WOO31-01 1 clare County Council I Doom Landfill Site 



vioinesduft Laiidlill 

, Donegal County Council , Meenaboll Landfill Si te 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number 

Ptense note that there is no requirement foryorr to ncknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

oeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

18 January; 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management L.icensinrr Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

LVooo7-02 Cork County Council Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

woOo4-oJ Kiltlare County Council 

woo 10-07 Meath County Cvuiicil Basketstown Landfill Faciliry 

woo 12-03 Cork City Council Kinsale Road La id t i l l  

woo 13.0 I 

\voo 14-0 I 

,q~t 11 U ~xtowri Land ti I I 

Ca n'ow brow lie La lid t i  I 1 S i  l e  

Sillioc H i l l  Laricltill 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Bollyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
W O O  15-0 I Dun Laoe1iail.e-Ratliclown County CouiiciI Park 

Kil lur in Landfill Site woo 16-02 LVratord County Council 

WOO 17-04 Limerick County Couilcil Goitadroiiia Landtill Site 

woo I s-0 I Waterford City Council Kilbany Landtill Site 

w002o-02 Monaghan County Council Scotch Coiner Landfill 

WOO2 1-02 Mayo County Council 

woo22-o I Cork County Council East Cork Landtill Si te 

WO023 -0 I Cork County Council Rafken Landtill Si te 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO16-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landfill Facility 

WOO28-03 Westmeath Cou t i t  y Counc i I Ballydonagh Landfill 

WOO29-04 Otfaly County Council Dei-ryclure Landfill 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Dunmore Landtill 

WO03 1-0 I 

Deni  nu mela Land t i  I1 Fac i I i ty 

Ballynacanick Landfill Si te 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Doom Landfill S i te  Clare County Council 



Mr Gavin McCuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor; Oak House 
Lirnetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

\v0002-02 

WOOOJ-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-113 

\voo I ;-0 I 
1voo 14-0 1 

\VOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

LVOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
? n  Gnr!:omhoaecch: JOI Chocoiins Comcmaoii 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguytor Landtill Site 

A171iu rstow n Land ti I I 

Baskststown Land ti II Facility 

Kinsals Road Landtill 

Cailowbrotvns Lalidtill S i te  

Silliot Hi l l  Lancllill 

Msatll County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Cuuiicil 

Ki1dai.e County Council 

Ballyopan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Kil lui in Lalidtill Sits 

Goi-tadroina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landfill S i te  

Dun Lnogliair~-Rntlitlou.n Counly Couiici I 

Wsxtord County Council 

Limsiick County Council 

Watertoid City Council 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa le 
W: wwwepa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardin% a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing R e d a t i o n s  

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Resroiatioii Ireland Ltd 

WO2 I 5-0 I Donegal Couiity Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Resroiatioii Ireland Ltd 

WO2 I 5-0 I Donegal Couiity Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any Further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement f o r  yoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fdoeleen Kea\.ey 
Progi-amnie Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



1 

ronmental Protection Agency 
An Gliniomliabeorhr urn C ! m r i i h m i  Con!lirlrooll 

Director of Services 
Environment Section Headquarters, PO Box 3000 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Eosca Poist 3000 

Conlae loch Garman. tire 

T, t353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E:  info@epa.ie 
W w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Aras an Chontae 
Charleville Rd, 
Tullamore, Eastal Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 

Co. Offaly 

18' January, 20 13 

Re: 
recZardinp, a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sirmadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees. 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is 110 requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Director of Services 
Planning Section 
Clare County Council, 
New Road, 
Ennis, 
Co. Clare 

18* January, 20 13 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomkoireoch: “nt C.ioooihnLi C ~ , n h ; l i o o ~ l  

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Potst 3000 
Eastat Chatsledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W wwwepa te 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requiremenf foryoir to acknowledge receipt of fhis letfer. 

Yours sincerely, 

-a Joe Reilly 

Programme Officer 
Office of  Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 


